820 NE 63 ST
SoonerPoll.com Oklahoma City, OK 73105

405.607.4664

News9/Newson6 — General election, 2020
October 15 - 20, 2020

Sample: Likely voters in the state of Oklahoma (n=5466)
Margin of Error: £ 1.32%
Data weighted by sample, age, party, district; stratified to Oklahoma likely voters.

Introduction:
[OKC VIEWING AREA] Hello, this is Kelly Ogle with News 9 in Oklahoma City. We're conducting a very short scientific political poll for our News
at 10. It won't take but just a minute and your participation is greatly appreciated. Press 1 to get started now...

[TULSA VIEWING AREA] Hello, this is Craig Day with News on 6 in Tulsa. We're conducting a very short scientific political poll for our News at 10.
It won't take but just a minute and your participation is greatly appreciated. Press 1 to get started now...

1. Just 9 quick questions! First question, with which political party are you registered?
1. For Democrat, press 1 1984 36.3
2. For Republican, press 2 2915 53.3
3. ForIndependent, press 3 540 9.9
4. For Libertarian, press 4 26 0.5

5. If you're not registered, press 5 [TERMINATE]
To have these choices repeated, press 6 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]
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For the November election, do you plan on voting in person at your regular polling place on election day,
or early voting at your county election board, or by absentee ballot in the mail?
1. If voting in person, press 1
2. If voting early at your county election board, press 2
3. If by absentee ballot in the mail, press 3
4. If you probably won’t vote at all, press 4 [TERMINATE]
To have these choices repeated, press 5 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

For the November election, do you plan on voting straight party for the Democrats, the Republicans, the
Libertarians, OR do you plan on voting for an individual candidate in each race?
1. If voting straight party Democrat, press 1
2. If voting straight party Republican, press 2
3. If voting straight party Libertarian, press 3
4. |If voting for an individual in each race, press 4
To have these choices repeated, press 5 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

If the upcoming November GENERAL election for PRESIDENT was held today, and you were standing in

the voting booth right now and had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?
1. For Donald Trump, the Republican, press 1

For Joe Biden, the Democrat, press 2

For Jo Jergenson, the Libertarian, press 3

For Kayne West, an Independent, press 4

For Jade Simmons, an Independent, press 5

For Brock Pierce, an Independent, press 6
7. If you're undecided, press 7

To have these choices repeated, press 8 [REPEAT]

[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

oukA~wWN

3880
546
1120

967
1881
49
2570

3196
1997
74
51
16
10
122

69.5
10.0
20.5

17.7
344

0.9
47.0

58.5
36.5
1.3
0.9
0.3
0.2
2.2

Page 2 of 25



7a.

If the upcoming November GENERAL election for U.S. SENATE was held today, and you were standing in
the voting booth right now and had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?
1. For Jim Inhofe, the Republican, press 1
For Abby Broyles, the Democrat, press 2
For Robert Murphy, the Libertarian, press 3
For Joan Farr, an Independent, press 4
For A.D. Nesbit, an Independent, press 5
6. If you're undecided, press 6
To have these choices repeated, press 7 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

vk wnN

If the upcoming November GENERAL election for CORPORATION COMMISSIONER was held today, and you
were standing in the voting booth right now and had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?
1. For Todd Hiett, the Republican, press 1
2. For Todd Hagopian, the Libertarian, press 2
3. Ifyou're undecided, press 3
To have these choices repeated, press 4 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

[IF CD1] If the upcoming November GENERAL election for U.S. HOUSE seat was held today, and you were
standing in the voting booth right now and had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?
1. For Kevin Hern, the Republican, press 1
2. For Kojo Asamoa-Ceasar, the Democrat, press 2
3. For Evelyn L. Rogers, an Independent, press 3
4. |If you're undecided, press 4
To have these choices repeated, press 5 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]
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7b.

7c.

7d.

[IF CD2] If the upcoming November GENERAL election for U.S. HOUSE seat was held today, and you were
standing in the voting booth right now and had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?
1. For Markwayne Mullin, the Republican, press 1
2. For Danyell Lanier, the Democrat, press 2
3. For Richie Castaldo, an Independent, press 3
4. |If you're undecided, press 4
To have these choices repeated, press 5 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

[IF CD3] If the upcoming November GENERAL election for U.S. HOUSE seat was held today, and you were
standing in the voting booth right now and had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?
1. For Frank D. Lucas, the Republican, press 1
2. For Zoe Midyett, the Democrat, press 2
3. If you're undecided, press 3
To have these choices repeated, press 4 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

[IF CD4] If the upcoming November GENERAL election for U.S. HOUSE seat was held today, and you were
standing in the voting booth right now and had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?
1. For Tom Cole, the Republican, press 1
2. For Mary Brannon, the Democrat, press 2
3. For Bob White, the Libertarian, press 3
4. If you're undecided, press 4
To have these choices repeated, press 5 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]
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7e.

[IF CD5] If the upcoming November GENERAL election for U.S. HOUSE seat was held today, and you were
standing in the voting booth right now and had to make a choice, for whom would you vote?
1. For Stephanie Bice, the Republican, press 1
2. For Kendra Horn, the Democrat, press 2
3. If you're undecided, press 3
To have these choices repeated, press 4 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

Do you SUPPORT or OPPOSE decreasing the percentage of money, from 75% to 25%, that is deposited to
the Tobacco Settlement Endowment Trust Fund, or TSET, from funds the state receives from tobacco
settlements and directing the state legislature to appropriate those funds to secure federal matching
funds for the state’s Medicaid program?
1. If strongly support, press 1
2. If somewhat support, press 2
Combined support
3. If somewhat oppose, press 3
4. |If strongly oppose, press 4
Combined oppose
5. If you're undecided, press 5
To have these choices repeated, press 6 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]
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10.

11.

Do you SUPPORT or OPPOSE prohibiting the use of a person’s past non-violent felony convictions to
impose a greater or enhanced sentence when sentencing a person convicted of a non-violent felony AND
applying the same modification to those already serving time whose enhanced sentences were based on

past felony convictions?
1. If strongly support, press 1
2. If somewhat support, press 2
Combined support
3. If somewhat oppose, press 3
4. |If strongly oppose, press 4
Combined oppose
5. If you're undecided, press 5
To have these choices repeated, press 6 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

We're almost done. If you are:
1. Male, press 1
2. Female, press 2
To have these choices repeated, press 3 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

In which of the following age groups do you fall?
1. Ifunder 18, press 1 [TERMINATE]
2. 1f18-34, press 2
3. 1f35-49, press 3
4. If 50-64, press 4
5. If 65 and older, press 5
To have these choices repeated, press 6 [REPEAT]
[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]
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3003
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23.3
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12.

13.

Are you a liberal, moderate or conservative in your political beliefs?

1.

vk wnN

6.
To have

[ANOTHER SELECTED NUMBER OR NO SELECTION: REPEAT QUESTION]

For very liberal, press 1

For somewhat liberal, press 2

For moderate, press 3

For somewhat conservative, press 4

For very conservative, press 5

If you just don’t know, press 6

these choices repeated, press 7 [REPEAT]

Voter Score [PRE-CODE]

1.

ukwnN

Less than 80
81-150
151-220
221-290
290 plus

361
601
1154
1085
1697
569

1538
1626
1038
614
613

6.6
11.0
211
19.9
31.0
10.4

28.3
30.0
19.1
11.3
11.3
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Political Party

Democrat Republican Independent Libertarian
Political Party Democrat 1984 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Republican 0 0.0% 2915 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Independent 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 540 100.0% 0 0.0%
Libertarian 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 26 100.0%
Voting Plan Voting in person 1141 57.5% 2320 79.6% 322 59.5% 17 65.1%
letéggf Egg:ﬁ county 260 | 13.1% 213 7.3% 70 | 13.0% 2 9.4%
Absentee ballot 583 29.4% 382 13.1% 148 27.5% 7 25.6%
Straight Party Straight party Democrat 792 39.9% 87 3.0% 83 15.4% 5 19.4%
Straight party Republican 185 9.3% 1609 55.2% 82 15.2% 5 17.1%
Straght party Libertarian 20 1.0% 20 0.7% 5 1.0% 4 16.1%
\e/;):r? ?;g; an individual in 988 | 49.8% 1200 | 41.2% 370 | 68.4% 13 | 47.4%
Presidential Election Donald Trump 429 21.6% 2596 89.1% 165 30.6% 6 22.6%
Joe Biden 1470 741% 221 7.6% 299 55.3% 6 23.0%
Jo Jergensen 21 1.1% 27 0.9% 11 21% 14 52.6%
Kayne West 11 0.5% 17 0.6% 24 4.4% 0 0.0%
Jade Simmons 5 0.2% 5 0.2% 1.3% 0 0.0%
Brock Pierce 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 1.6% 0 0.0%
Undecided 47 2.4% 49 1.7% 25 4.7% 0 1.8%
Senate Election Jim Inhofe 412 20.8% 2491 85.5% 168 31.0% 11 40.2%
Abby Broyles 1460 73.6% 259 8.9% 291 53.8% 9 34.2%
Robert Murphy 21 1.1% 28 1.0% 18 3.4% 5 18.1%
Joan Farr 0.3% 12 0.4% 12 2.2% 0 0.0%
A.D. Nesbit 0.3% 11 0.4% 7 1.3% 0 0.0%
Undecided 76 3.8% 114 3.9% 45 8.3% 2 7.5%

SoonerPoll.com
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Political Party
Democrat Republican Independent Libertarian
Corporation Comissioner Todd Hiett 527 26.6% 2349 80.6% 186 34.4% 5 19.5%
Election Todd Hagopian 495 | 24.9% 121 4.2% 164 | 30.3% 19 | 70.6%
Undecided 961 48.5% 445 15.3% 191 35.3% 3 9.9%
TSET Strongly support 505 25.8% 672 23.5% 114 21.4% 11 42.6%
Somewhat support 412 21.0% 610 21.3% 135 25.3% 2 6.1%
Somewhat oppose 192 9.8% 314 11.0% 41 7.7% 1 2.0%
Strongly oppose 362 18.5% 388 13.6% 102 19.1% 7 27.9%
Undecided 488 24.9% 878 30.7% 142 26.6% 6 21.4%
Past Felonies Strongly support 694 35.5% 564 19.8% 163 30.8% 14 51.8%
Somewhat support 371 19.0% 491 17.2% 115 21.6% 3 10.0%
Somewhat oppose 233 11.9% 340 11.9% 60 11.3% 1 5.0%
Strongly oppose 293 15.0% 845 29.6% 104 19.5% 6 22.4%
Undecided 363 18.6% 614 21.5% 88 16.6% 3 10.8%
Gender Male 756 38.1% 1367 47.0% 306 56.9% 22 84.5%
Female 1226 61.9% 1541 53.0% 232 43.1% 4 15.5%
Age 18-34 112 5.7% 145 5.0% 68 12.5% 5 19.3%
35-49 390 19.7% 615 21.1% 188 34.9% 14 52.2%
50-64 641 32.3% 1059 36.4% 156 28.8% 4 13.7%
65 and older 840 42.3% 1093 37.5% 128 23.8% 4 14.8%
Political Beliefs Very liberal 283 14.3% 30 1.0% 47 8.7% 0 0.0%
Somewhat liberal 439 22.1% 59 2.0% 102 18.9% 1 2.4%
Moderate 612 30.9% 336 11.5% 192 35.4% 14 52.3%
Somewhat conservative 247 12.4% 738 25.3% 98 18.2% 2 6.2%
Very conservative 162 8.1% 1486 51.0% 45 8.3% 5 18.6%
Just don't know 240 12.1% 266 9.1% 57 10.5% 5 20.4%
Voter Score Less than 80 501 25.4% 787 27.2% 236 43.7% 14 54.6%
81-150 617 31.3% 825 28.5% 176 32.6% 8 30.3%
SoonerPoll.com
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Political Party

Democrat Republican Independent Libertarian
151-220 382 19.4% 584 20.2% 72 13.3% 0 1.6%
221-290 238 12.1% 350 12.1% 23 4.3% 3 11.1%
290 plus 234 11.9% 345 11.9% 33 6.0% 1 2.4%
Congressional District CD1 409 20.6% 620 21.3% 134 24.8% 7 26.3%
CD2 463 23.3% 566 19.4% 59 11.0% 5 18.2%
CD3 349 17.6% 667 22.9% 68 12.6% 8 31.8%
CD4 380 19.2% 550 18.9% 134 24.9% 3 13.0%
CD5 383 19.3% 511 17.5% 145 26.8% 3 10.8%

SoonerPoll.com
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Voting Plan

Voting early at county election

Voting in person board Absentee ballot
Political Party Democrat 1141 30.0% 260 47.6% 583 52.1%
Republican 2320 61.1% 213 39.1% 382 34.1%
Independent 322 8.5% 70 12.9% 148 13.3%
Libertarian 17 0.5% 2 0.5% 7 0.6%
Voting Plan Voting in person 3800 100.0% 0.0% 0 0.0%
young early &f county 0 0.0% 546 100.0% 0 0.0%
Absentee ballot 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1120 100.0%
Straight Party Straight party Democrat 532 14.0% 155 28.4% 279 24.9%
Straight party Republican 1579 41.6% 117 21.4% 185 16.5%
Straght party Libertarian 23 0.6% 7 1.2% 19 1.7%
Zg:; ?afg; an individual in 1665 | 43.8% 268 49.1% 637 | 56.9%
Presidential Election Donald Trump 2646 69.6% 212 38.7% 338 30.2%
Joe Biden 952 25.0% 304 55.6% 742 66.2%
Jo Jergensen 53 1.4% 11 1.9% 11 0.9%
Kayne West 34 0.9% 9 1.7% 8 0.7%
Jade Simmons 11 0.3% 1 0.1% 4 0.3%
Brock Pierce 8 0.2% 0 0.0% 2 0.2%
Undecided 96 2.5% 11 2.0% 15 1.4%
Senate Election Jim Inhofe 2518 66.3% 217 39.7% 347 31.0%
Abby Broyles 988 26.0% 304 55.7% 727 64.9%
Robert Murphy 53 1.4% 1.3% 12 1.1%
Joan Farr 24 0.6% 0.6% 3 0.2%
A.D. Nesbit 19 0.5% 0.9% 1 0.1%
Undecided 197 5.2% 10 1.7% 31 2.8%

SoonerPoll.com

Page 11 of 25



Voting Plan
Voting early at county election
Voting in person board Absentee ballot
Corporation Comissioner Todd Hiett 2332 61.4% 232 42.5% 504 45.0%
Election Todd Hagopian 398 |  10.5% 103 18.9% 297 |  26.5%
Undecided 1069 28.1% 211 38.6% 320 28.6%
TSET Strongly support 867 23.2% 126 23.4% 310 28.2%
Somewhat support 791 21.1% 136 25.3% 232 21.1%
Somewhat oppose 373 10.0% 50 9.3% 125 11.4%
Strongly oppose 481 12.8% 103 19.1% 276 25.1%
Undecided 1233 32.9% 123 23.0% 157 14.2%
Past Felonies Strongly support 849 22.7% 157 29.4% 429 39.2%
Somewhat support 647 17.3% 113 21.2% 218 19.9%
Somewhat oppose 454 12.2% 57 10.6% 122 11.2%
Strongly oppose 973 26.1% 108 20.2% 167 15.2%
Undecided 810 21.7% 99 18.6% 159 14.6%
Gender Male 1764 46.5% 224 41.6% 464 41.4%
Female 2032 53.5% 315 58.4% 656 58.6%
Age 18-34 210 5.5% 36 6.5% 84 7.5%
35-49 866 22.8% 132 24.2% 209 18.7%
50-64 1362 35.9% 189 34.7% 308 27.5%
65 and older 1358 35.8% 189 34.6% 518 46.3%
Political Beliefs Very liberal 178 4.7% 70 12.9% 112 10.0%
Somewhat liberal 293 7.7% 89 16.3% 219 19.5%
Moderate 691 18.2% 131 24.1% 331 29.6%
Somewhat conservative 833 21.9% 90 16.5% 162 14.5%
Very conservative 1401 36.9% 119 21.7% 177 15.8%
Just don't know 404 10.6% 46 8.5% 118 10.5%
Voter Score Less than 80 1084 28.8% 145 26.7% 308 27.5%
81-150 1174 31.2% 154 28.3% 298 26.6%
SoonerPoll.com
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Voting Plan

Voting early at county election

Voting in person board Absentee ballot
151-220 710 18.9% 100 18.4% 227 20.3%
221-290 424 11.3% 73 13.5% 116 10.4%
290 plus 372 9.9% 71 13.1% 169 15.1%
Congressional District CD1 799 21.0% 106 19.5% 264 23.6%
CcDh2 881 23.2% 100 18.2% 112 10.0%
CD3 809 21.3% 129 23.6% 155 13.9%
CD4 709 18.7% 118 21.6% 241 21.5%
CD5 602 15.8% 93 17.0% 347 31.0%

SoonerPoll.com
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Straight Party

Voting for an

Straight party Straight party Straght party individual in each
Democrat Republican Libertarian race

Political Party Democrat 792 81.9% 185 9.8% 20 40.2% 988 38.4%
Republican 87 8.9% 1609 85.6% 20 40.3% 1200 46.7%

Independent 83 8.6% 82 4.4% 10.7% 370 14.4%

Libertarian 5 0.5% 5 0.2% 8.7% 13 0.5%

Voting Plan Voting in person 532 55.1% 1579 84.0% 23 47.6% 1665 64.8%
voting early atcounty 155 | 16.0% 17 | 6.2% 7| 135% | 268 | 104%

Absentee ballot 279 28.9% 185 9.8% 19 38.9% 637 24.8%

Straight Party Straight party Democrat 967 100.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Straight party Republican 0 0.0% 1881 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Straght party Libertarian 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 49 | 100.0% 0.0%

votng for an individual in 0| 00% 0| 00% 0| 00% | 2570 | 100.0%

Presidential Election Donald Trump 58 6.0% 1850 98.4% 20 40.8% 1268 49.4%
Joe Biden 902 93.3% 25 1.3% 12 24.1% 1058 41.2%

Jo Jergensen 0 0.0% 4 0.2% 7 15.3% 63 2.4%

Kayne West 2 0.2% 1 0.1% 4 8.4% 44 1.7%

Jade Simmons 5 0.5% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 10 0.4%

Brock Pierce 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 9 0.3%

Undecided 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 8.3% 118 4.6%

Senate Election Jim Inhofe 61 6.3% 1827 97.1% 21 44.0% 1173 45.7%
Abby Broyles 896 92.7% 32 1.7% 13 27.0% 1078 42.0%

Robert Murphy 4 0.4% 15 0.8% 8 15.5% 46 1.8%

Joan Farr 0 0.0% 6 0.3% 1 1.3% 23 0.9%

A.D. Nesbit 6 0.6% 0.1% 1 1.1% 17 0.7%

Undecided 0 0.0% 0.0% 5 11.1% 232 9.0%

SoonerPoll.com
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Straight Party

Voting for an

Straight party Straight party Straght party individual in each
Democrat Republican Libertarian race

Corporation Comissioner Todd Hiett 93 9.6% 1866 99.2% 16 33.1% 1092 42.5%
Election Todd Hagopian 363 | 37.6% 15 0.8% 13 | 26.9% 407 | 15.8%
Undecided 510 52.8% 0 0.0% 19 40.0% 1070 41.6%

TSET Strongly support 302 31.6% 470 25.5% 12 23.8% 519 20.5%
Somewhat support 179 18.7% 365 19.8% 10 20.3% 606 23.9%

Somewhat oppose 73 7.7% 173 9.4% 6 13.3% 295 11.6%

Strongly oppose 158 16.6% 242 13.1% 7 15.2% 452 17.8%

Undecided 243 25.5% 594 32.2% 13 27.4% 663 26.2%

Past Felonies Strongly support 378 39.7% 398 21.7% 14 29.4% 645 25.5%
Somewhat support 185 19.5% 276 15.0% 14 28.2% 504 20.0%

Somewhat oppose 93 9.8% 208 11.3% 3 5.4% 330 13.1%

Strongly oppose 102 10.7% 554 30.1% 3 6.5% 589 23.3%

Undecided 193 20.3% 404 21.9% 15 30.5% 457 18.1%

Gender Male 390 40.4% 875 46.6% 22 45.2% 1165 45.4%
Female 574 59.6% 1001 53.4% 27 54.8% 1401 54.6%

Age 18-34 90 9.4% 89 4.7% 2 4.2% 149 5.8%
35-49 166 17.1% 345 18.4% 11 21.6% 687 26.7%

50-64 307 31.8% 678 36.1% 13 26.6% 861 33.5%

65 and older 404 41.8% 767 40.8% 23 47.5% 872 33.9%

Political Beliefs Very liberal 209 21.6% 31 1.6% 4.0% 119 4.6%
Somewhat liberal 277 28.7% 36 1.9% 14.2% 281 10.9%

Moderate 269 27.8% 124 6.6% 13 27.4% 747 29.1%

Somewhat conservative 52 5.4% 407 21.6% 18.6% 617 24.0%

Very conservative 38 3.9% 1096 58.3% 13.7% 556 21.6%

Just don't know 121 12.5% 186 9.9% 11 22.2% 251 9.8%
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Straight Party

Voting for an

Straight party Straight party Straght party individual in each
Democrat Republican Libertarian race

Voter Score Less than 80 276 28.8% 562 30.0% 14 28.5% 687 26.9%
81-150 307 32.0% 548 29.3% 16 32.4% 755 29.6%

151-220 156 16.2% 361 19.3% 8 16.5% 514 20.2%

221-290 118 12.3% 222 11.9% 7 14.5% 267 10.5%

290 plus 103 10.7% 178 9.5% 4 8.1% 328 12.9%

Congressional District CD1 211 21.8% 369 19.6% 8 16.2% 582 22.6%
CDh2 199 20.6% 397 21.1% 15 30.7% 482 18.8%

CD3 159 16.5% 427 22.7% 5 10.6% 502 19.5%

CD4 166 17.2% 396 21.0% 15 30.3% 492 19.1%

CD5 231 23.9% 292 15.5% 6 12.2% 512 19.9%

SoonerPoll.com
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Gender Age

Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 and older

Political Party Democrat 756 | 30.8% | 1226 | 40.8% | 112 | 34.0% | 390 | 32.3% | 641 | 34.5% | 840 | 40.7%
Republican 1367 | 55.8% | 1541 | 51.3% | 145 | 44.0% | 615 | 50.9% | 1059 | 56.9% | 1093 | 52.9%

Independent 306 | 125% | 282 | 7.7% | 68 | 205% | 188 | 156% | 156 | 8.4% | 128 | 6.2%

Libertarian 22 | 0.9% 4| 01% 5 15% | 14 | 1.1% 4| 02% 4| 02%

Voting Plan Voting in person 1764 | 71.9% | 2032 | 67.6% | 210 | 63.7% | 866 | 71.8% | 1362 | 73.2% | 1358 | 65.7%
yorng early &t county 224 | 92% | 315 | 105% | 36 | 10.7% | 132 | 10.9% | 189 | 10.2% | 189 | 9.2%

Absentee ballot 464 | 189% | 656 | 21.8% | 84 | 256% | 209 | 17.3% | 308 | 16.6% | 518 | 25.1%

Straight Party Straight party Democrat 390 | 159% | 574 | 19.1% | 90 | 27.4% | 166 | 13.7% | 307 | 165% | 404 | 19.5%
Straight party Republican | 875 | 35.7% | 1001 | 33.3% | 89 | 27.0% | 345 | 286% | 678 | 36.5% | 767 | 37.1%

Straght party Libertarian 22 | 09% | 27| 0.9% 2| 06% | 11| 09% | 13| 07% | 23| 1.1%

votngloranindvidualin | y165 | 47.5% | 1401 | 46.6% | 149 | 45.0% | 687 | 56.9% | 861 | 46.3% | 872 | 42.2%

Presidential Election Donald Trump 1509 | 61.5% | 1681 | 56.0% | 139 | 42.0% | 653 | 54.0% | 1158 | 62.3% | 1244 | 60.2%
Joe Biden 800 | 32.6% | 1192 | 39.7% | 158 | 47.8% | 460 | 38.1% | 630 | 33.9% | 748 | 36.2%

Jo Jergensen 50 | 21% | 23 | 08% | 10 | 30% | 42 | 34% | 16 | 09% 6 | 03%

Kayne West 28 | 11% | 23| 08% | 11| 34% | 19| 1.6% 6| 03% | 15| 07%

Jade Simmons 0.4% 0.2% 1| 04% 5 | 0.4% 4| 02% 0.3%

Brock Pierce 0.2% 0.1% 0| 00% 6 | 0.5% 0| 0.0% 0.2%

Undecided 50 | 20% | 72| 24% | 11| 84% | 23 | 19% | 45 | 24% | 43 | 21%

Senate Election Jim Inhofe 1483 | 60.5% | 1592 | 53.0% | 140 | 42.3% | 601 | 49.8% | 1096 | 58.9% | 1242 | 60.1%
Abby Broyles 831 | 33.9% | 1184 | 39.4% | 158 | 47.7% | 482 | 40.0% | 649 | 34.9% | 730 | 353%

Robert Murphy 36 | 15% | 36 | 12% | 12| 36% | 30 | 25% | 14| 08% | 16 | 0.8%

Joan Farr 21 | 0.9% 9 | 03% 0| 00% 0.7% 9| 05% | 13| 06%

A.D. Nesbit o | 04% | 16 | 05% 7| 21% 0.2% 7| 0.4% 8 | 04%

Undecided 72 | 29% | 166 | 55% | 14 | 42% | 84| 69% | 8| 45% | 56| 27%
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Gender Age
Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 and older
Corporation Comissioner  Todd Hiett 1466 | 59.8% | 1597 | 53.2% | 136 | 41.1% | 619 | 51.2% | 1099 | 59.1% | 1213 | 58.7%
Election Todd Hagopian 360 | 14.7% | 436 | 14.5% 83 | 25.2% | 243 | 20.1% | 256 | 13.8% | 214 | 10.4%
Undecided 626 | 255% | 970 | 32.3% | 111 | 33.7% | 346 | 286% | 504 | 27.1% | 638 | 30.9%
TSET Strongly support 656 | 27.1% | 647 | 21.8% 98 | 30.1% | 239 | 20.0% | 415 | 22.7% | 551 | 27.0%
Somewhat support 499 | 20.6% | 660 | 22.3% 61 | 187% | 278 | 23.3% | 376 | 20.6% | 444 | 21.8%
Somewhat oppose 254 | 10.5% | 294 | 9.9% 19 | 57% | 103 | 86% | 185 | 10.2% | 240 | 11.8%
Strongly oppose 449 | 185% | 411 | 13.9% 46 | 14.0% | 224 | 187% | 318 | 17.4% | 272 | 13.4%
Undecided 561 | 23.2% | 952 | 321% | 102 | 31.4% | 351 | 29.4% | 531 | 29.1% | 529 | 26.0%
Past Felonies Strongly support 693 | 28.8% | 742 | 251% | 110 | 33.7% | 302 | 255% | 480 | 26.4% | 543 | 26.8%
Somewhat support 443 | 184% | 535 | 18.1% 49 | 14.9% | 200 | 16.9% | 312 | 17.1% | 418 | 20.6%
Somewhat oppose 296 | 12.3% | 338 | 11.4% 30 | 92% | 129 | 10.8% | 193 | 10.6% | 282 | 13.9%
Strongly oppose 607 | 25.2% | 640 | 21.7% 76 | 232% | 332 | 27.9% | 500 | 275% | 339 | 16.7%
Undecided 370 | 154% | 699 | 23.7% 62 | 19.0% | 224 | 189% | 337 | 185% | 446 | 22.0%
Gender Male 2452 | 100% 0| 00% | 177 | 535% | 614 | 50.9% | 794 | 42.8% | 866 | 42.0%
Female 0 | 00% | 3003 | 100% | 154 | 465% | 593 | 49.1% | 1061 | 57.2% | 1195 | 58.0%
Age 18-34 177 | 72% | 154 | 51% | 330 | 100% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0%
35-49 614 | 25.1% | 593 | 19.8% 0 | 0.0% | 1208 | 100% 0| 0.0% 0| 0.0%
50-64 794 | 32.4% | 1061 | 35.3% 0| 0.0% 0| 00% | 1859 | 100% 0| 0.0%
65 and older 866 | 35.3% | 1195 | 39.8% 0 | 0.0% 0 | 0.0% 0 | 0.0% | 2066 | 100%
Political Beliefs Very liberal 140 | 5.7% | 221 7.4% 60 | 18.3% 82 | 6.8% | 101 54% | 117 | 57%
Somewhat liberal 240 | 9.8% | 361 | 12.0% 48 | 14.4% | 162 | 13.4% | 188 | 10.1% | 204 | 9.9%
Moderate 499 | 20.3% | 655 | 21.8% 70 | 21.2% | 247 | 20.4% | 400 | 215% | 437 | 21.2%
Somewhat conservative 540 | 22.0% | 545 | 18.2% 37 | 111% | 272 | 225% | 383 | 20.6% | 393 | 19.0%
Very conservative 837 | 34.2% | 860 | 28.6% 65 | 19.6% | 324 | 26.8% | 627 | 33.7% | 681 | 33.0%
Just don't know 197 | 8.0% | 361 | 12.0% 51 | 15.4% | 121 | 10.1% | 160 | 86% | 234 | 11.3%
Voter Score Less than 80 746 | 30.5% 788 | 26.5% 179 | 54.1% 508 | 42.9% 539 | 29.1% 312 | 15.1%
81-150 721 | 29.5% | 903 | 30.3% 83 | 25.0% | 412 | 34.7% | 646 | 34.9% | 486 | 23.6%
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Gender Age

Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65 and older

151-220 427 | 17.5% 611 20.5% 33 9.9% 156 | 13.2% 381 20.6% 468 | 22.7%

221-290 270 | 11.0% 342 | 11.5% 13 3.9% 57 4.8% 184 9.9% 360 | 17.5%

290 plus 279 | 11.4% 332 | 11.2% 23 71% 52 4.4% 101 5.5% 436 | 21.1%

Congressional District CD1 553 | 22.5% 616 | 20.5% 90 | 27.3% 261 21.6% 396 | 21.3% 422 | 20.4%
CcDh2 466 | 19.0% 625 | 20.8% 44 | 13.4% 216 | 17.9% 412 | 22.1% 420 | 20.3%

CD3 497 | 20.3% 594 | 19.8% 61 18.3% 227 | 18.8% 368 | 19.8% 438 | 21.2%

CD4 475 | 19.4% 587 | 19.6% 44 | 13.2% 253 | 20.9% 371 20.0% 401 19.4%

CD5 461 18.8% 580 | 19.3% 92 | 27.8% 251 20.8% 313 | 16.8% 386 | 18.7%
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Political Beliefs

Somewhat Very
Very liberal Somewhat liberal Moderate conservative conservative Just don't know
Political Party Democrat 283 | 78.6% 439 | 73.1% 612 | 53.1% 247 | 22.8% 162 9.5% 240 | 42.3%
Republican 30 8.4% 59 9.8% 336 | 29.1% 738 | 68.0% | 1486 | 87.5% 266 | 46.8%
Independent 47 | 13.1% 102 | 17.0% 192 | 16.6% 98 9.1% 45 2.6% 57 | 10.0%
Libertarian 0 0.0% 1 0.1% 14 1.2% 2 0.2% 5 0.3% 5 1.0%
Voting Plan Voting in person 178 | 49.3% 293 | 48.7% 691 | 59.9% 833 | 76.7% | 1401 | 82.6% 404 | 71.1%

Voting early at county

election board 70 [ 19.5% 89 [ 14.9% 131 11.4% 90 8.3% 119 7.0% 46 8.2%

Absentee ballot 112 | 31.2% | 219 | 36.4% | 331 | 287% | 162 | 150% | 177 | 104% | 118 | 20.7%
Straight Party Straight party Democrat 209 | 58.0% | 277 | 46.2% | 269 | 233% | 52 | 48% | 38 | 22% | 121 | 21.2%
Straight party Republican 31 | 86% | 36 | 59% | 124 | 10.8% | 407 | 37.5% | 1096 | 64.6% | 186 | 32.8%
Straght party Libertarian 2 | 05% 70 14% | 13 | 1.2% 9 | 08% 7| 04% | 11| 19%
Zgé';?;g; anindvidualin 115 | 3090 | 281 | 468% | 747 | 647% | 617 | 56.8% | 556 | 32.8% | 251 | 44.1%
Presidential Election Donald Trump 48 | 132% | 57 | 95% | 311 | 269% | 831 | 76.6% | 1634 | 96.3% | 316 | 55.5%
Joe Biden 311 | 86.3% | 527 | 87.8% | 751 | 65.1% | 166 | 153% | 40 | 24% | 201 | 35.4%
Jo Jergensen 0| 00% 3| 04% | 32| 27% | 22| 20% 9 | 05% 8 | 1.4%
Kayne West 1| 02% 4| 07% | 14| 12% | 27 | 25% 3| 0.2% 3| 05%
Jade Simmons 0| 0.0% 5| 07% 7 | 0.6% 1| 01% 0| 0.0% 3| 06%
Brock Pierce 1| 02% 2 | 04% 3| 03% 0| 0.0% 1| 0.0% 4| 06%
Undecided 0| 01% 3| 05% | 36| 31% | 38| 35% | 10| 06% | 34 | 6.0%
Senate Election Jim Inhofe 48 | 132% | 56 | 93% | 316 | 27.4% | 786 | 72.5% | 1571 | 926% | 304 | 53.4%
Abby Broyles 308 | 85.4% | 518 | 86.3% | 752 | 65.1% | 184 | 16.9% | 60 | 35% | 198 | 34.8%
Robert Murphy 0| 0.0% 6| 09% | 20 | 18% | 21| 19% | 14| o09% | 10| 1.8%
Joan Farr 1| 02% 4| 06% 9 | 08% 9 | 09% 6 | 0.4% 1] 02%
A.D. Nesbit 1| 01% 4| 06% 7 | 06% 6 | 0.5% 1] 01% 7| 1.3%
Undecided 4| 10% | 13| 22% | 49 | 43% | 79| 73% | 44 | 26% | 48 | 85%
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Political Beliefs

Somewhat Very

Very liberal Somewhat liberal Moderate conservative conservative Just don't know

Corporation Comissioner Todd Hiett 56 | 15.4% 129 | 21.4% 390 | 33.8% 728 | 67.1% | 1490 | 87.8% 276 | 48.6%
Election Todd Hagopian 154 | 42.6% | 183 | 305% | 283 | 245% | 67 | 61% | 50 | 3.0% | 61 | 10.8%
Undecided 152 | 42.0% 289 | 48.1% 481 | 41.7% 291 26.8% 156 9.2% 231 | 40.6%

TSET Strongly support 112 | 31.1% 170 28.3% 299 | 25.9% 258 23.7% 382 | 22.5% 81 16.7%
Somewhat support 33 9.2% 166 | 27.7% 295 | 25.5% 251 23.1% 350 | 20.6% 64 | 13.1%

Somewhat oppose 30 8.4% 50 8.4% 144 | 12.5% 139 | 12.8% 152 9.0% 32 6.5%

Strongly oppose 103 | 28.4% 102 | 171% 212 | 18.4% 139 | 12.8% 265 | 15.6% 39 8.1%

Undecided 82 | 22.9% 112 | 18.6% 204 | 17.7% 299 | 27.5% 547 | 32.2% 270 | 55.6%

Past Felonies Strongly support 201 | 55.6% 253 | 42.2% 368 | 31.9% 219 | 20.2% 323 | 19.1% 72 | 15.2%
Somewhat support 63 | 17.5% 143 | 23.8% 258 | 22.4% 221 20.4% 248 | 14.6% 45 9.7%

Somewhat oppose 24 6.7% 56 9.3% 159 | 13.8% 174 | 16.1% 198 | 11.7% 21 4.5%

Strongly oppose 34 9.4% 68 | 11.3% 222 | 19.2% 289 | 26.7% 595 | 35.1% 40 8.6%

Undecided 39 [ 10.8% 81 13.4% 147 | 12.7% 181 16.7% 330 | 19.5% 291 62.0%

Gender Male 140 | 38.7% 240 | 39.9% 499 | 43.2% 540 | 49.7% 837 | 49.3% 197 | 35.3%
Female 221 | 61.3% 361 | 60.1% 655 | 56.8% 545 | 50.3% 860 | 50.7% 361 64.7%

Age 18-34 60 | 16.7% 48 7.9% 70 6.1% 37 3.4% 65 3.8% 51 9.0%
35-49 82 | 22.8% 162 | 26.9% 247 | 21.4% 272 | 25.0% 324 | 19.1% 121 | 21.5%

50-64 101 | 28.1% 188 | 31.2% 400 | 34.7% 383 | 35.3% 627 | 37.0% 160 | 28.3%

65 and older 117 | 32.5% 204 | 33.9% 437 | 37.9% 393 | 36.2% 681 | 40.1% 234 | 41.3%

Political Beliefs Very liberal 361 100% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Somewhat liberal 0 0.0% 601 100% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Moderate 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 1154 100% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Somewhat conservative 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 1085 100% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Very conservative 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% | 1697 100% 0 0.0%

Just don't know 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 569 100%

Voter Score Less than 80 98 | 27.1% 176 | 29.7% 333 | 28.9% 312 | 29.2% 436 | 25.8% 184 | 32.4%
81-150 108 | 30.1% 189 | 32.0% 352 | 30.5% 308 | 28.7% 507 | 30.1% 162 | 28.6%
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Political Beliefs

Somewhat Very

Very liberal Somewhat liberal Moderate conservative conservative Just don't know

151-220 74 | 20.4% 96 | 16.3% 213 | 18.5% 197 | 18.4% 362 | 21.5% 95 | 16.8%

221-290 33 9.2% 67 | 11.3% 120 | 10.4% 128 | 11.9% 202 | 12.0% 64 [ 11.3%

290 plus 48 | 13.3% 63 | 10.7% 134 | 11.6% 126 | 11.7% 180 | 10.7% 62 [ 10.9%

Congressional District CD1 95 [ 26.4% 147 | 24.5% 246 | 21.3% 237 | 21.8% 326 | 19.2% 119 | 20.9%
CD2 65 | 17.9% 91 | 15.2% 208 | 18.0% 197 | 18.1% 388 | 22.9% 144 | 25.4%

CD3 56 [ 15.6% 105 | 17.5% 215 | 18.6% 241 | 22.2% 391 | 23.0% 85 | 14.9%

CD4 53 | 14.8% 118 | 19.6% 248 | 21.5% 212 | 19.5% 332 | 19.6% 105 | 18.5%

CD5 91 [ 25.3% 139 | 23.2% 237 | 20.5% 199 | 18.3% 260 | 15.3% 116 | 20.3%
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Voter Score

Less than 80 81-150 151-220 221-290 290 plus
Political Party Democrat 501 | 32.6% 617 | 38.0% 382 | 36.8% 238 | 38.7% 234 | 38.2%
Republican 787 | 51.2% 825 | 50.7% 584 | 56.3% 350 | 57.0% 345 | 56.4%
Independent 236 | 15.3% 176 | 10.8% 72 | 6.9% 23 |  38% 33 | 53%
Libertarian 14 | 09% 8 | 05% o| o00% 3| 05% 1 0.1%
Voting Plan Voting in person 1084 | 705% | 1174 | 72.2% 710 | 68.4% 424 | 69.1% 372 | 60.7%
Zl‘:gt’lgf Eg’;:ﬁ county 145 | 9.5% 154 | 9.5% 100 | 9.7% 73 | 12.0% 71 | 11.7%
Absentee ballot 308 | 20.1% 298 | 18.3% 207 | 21.9% 116 | 18.9% 169 | 27.7%
Straight Party Straight party Democrat 276 | 18.0% 307 | 18.9% 156 | 15.0% 118 | 19.2% 103 | 16.8%
Straight party Republican 562 | 36.5% 548 | 33.7% 361 | 34.7% 202 | 36.2% 178 | 29.0%
Straght party Libertarian 14 0.9% 16 1.0% 8 0.8% 7 1.2% 4 0.6%
voting for an individual in 687 | 44.6% | 755 | 46.4% | 514 | 495% | 267 | 434% | 328 | 535%
Presidential Election Donald Trump 896 | 58.2% 928 | 57.0% 624 | 60.1% 377 | 61.5% 347 | 56.7%
Joe Biden 561 | 36.5% 610 | 37.5% 366 | 35.3% 210 | 34.2% 238 | 38.9%
Jo Jergensen 36 2.3% 28 1.7% 8 0.7% 1 0.2% 1 0.2%
Kayne West 13 | 0.9% 0.5% 8 | 07% 11 1.8% 11 1.8%
Jade Simmons 2| o02% 0.5% 0.4% o | 00% 2| 03%
Brock Pierce 5| 03% 0.1% 2| o02% 1 0.1% 1 0.1%
Undecided 25 | 1.6% a6 | 27% 27 | 2.6% 14 | 23% 13 | 21%
Senate Election Jim Inhofe 874 56.8% 856 52.6% 617 59.4% 370 60.3% 350 57.1%
Abby Broyles 555 | 36.1% 639 | 39.3% 362 | 34.9% 211 | 34.4% 241 | 39.3%
Robert Murphy 2% | 1.7% 20 1.2% 17 | 1.7% 8 | 1.4% 0.1%
Joan Farr 11 0.7% 0.5% 5| 05% 4| 07% 0.3%
A.D. Nesbit 11 0.7% 0.4% 4| 04% 1 0.1% 0.3%
Undecided 62 |  4.0% 9% | 5.9% 33 | 32% 19 | 3.1% 17 | 2.9%
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Voter Score
Less than 80 81-150 151-220 221-290 290 plus
Corporation Comissioner Todd Hiett 860 55.9% 862 53.0% 609 58.6% 368 59.9% 351 57.3%
Election Todd Hagopian 280 | 18.2% 251 | 155% 113 | 10.9% 71| 11.6% 76 | 12.4%
Undecided 399 25.9% 513 31.5% 317 30.5% 175 28.5% 186 30.3%
TSET Strongly support 391 25.9% 366 22.8% 240 23.4% 135 22.2% 166 27.7%
Somewhat support 322 21.3% 326 20.3% 246 24.0% 126 20.8% 136 22.6%
Somewhat oppose 125 8.3% 178 11.1% 94 9.2% 79 13.0% 66 11.0%
Strongly oppose 212 14.1% 260 16.2% 181 17.7% 93 15.4% 110 18.3%
Undecided 460 30.5% 479 29.8% 263 25.7% 173 28.6% 122 20.4%
Past Felonies Strongly support 407 27.0% 418 26.1% 262 25.9% 162 26.8% 173 29.1%
Somewhat support 244 16.2% 302 18.8% 194 19.1% 113 18.7% 121 20.3%
Somewhat oppose 176 11.7% 170 10.6% 129 12.7% 76 12.6% 74 12.3%
Strongly oppose 362 24.0% 377 23.5% 229 22.6% 140 23.1% 130 21.8%
Undecided 318 21.1% 337 21.0% 201 19.8% 114 18.8% 98 16.5%
Gender Male 746 48.6% 721 44.4% 427 41.2% 270 44.1% 279 45.7%
Female 788 51.4% 903 55.6% 611 58.8% 342 55.9% 332 54.3%
Age 18-34 179 11.6% 83 5.1% 33 3.2% 13 2.1% 23 3.8%
35-49 508 33.1% 412 25.3% 156 15.1% 57 9.3% 52 8.5%
50-64 539 35.1% 646 39.7% 381 36.7% 184 30.0% 101 16.6%
65 and older 312 20.3% 486 29.9% 468 45.0% 360 58.6% 436 71.1%
Political Beliefs Very liberal 98 6.3% 108 6.7% 74 71% 33 5.4% 48 7.8%
Somewhat liberal 176 11.4% 189 11.6% 96 9.3% 67 10.9% 63 10.3%
Moderate 333 21.7% 352 21.6% 213 20.6% 120 19.6% 134 21.9%
Somewhat conservative 312 20.3% 308 18.9% 197 19.0% 128 20.8% 126 20.5%
Very conservative 436 28.3% 507 31.2% 362 34.9% 202 33.0% 180 29.4%
Just don't know 184 11.9% 162 10.0% 95 9.2% 64 10.4% 62 10.1%
Voter Score Less than 80 1538 | 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
81-150 0 0.0% 1626 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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Voter Score
Less than 80 81-150 151-220 221-290 290 plus
151-220 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1038 | 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
221-290 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 614 | 100.0% 0 0.0%
290 plus 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 613 | 100.0%
Congressional District CD1 320 20.8% 327 20.1% 189 18.2% 147 23.9% 188 30.7%
CD2 276 18.0% 359 22.1% 240 23.2% 124 20.2% 83 13.6%
CD3 302 19.6% 323 19.9% 214 20.6% 129 21.1% 99 16.1%
CD4 333 21.7% 312 19.2% 210 20.2% 106 17.3% 107 17.5%
CD5 307 19.9% 306 18.8% 186 17.9% 107 17.5% 136 22.1%
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